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Landscape Architect.
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PLANT LIST
KEY QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME NATIVE MATURE SIZE CONDITION
(HEIGHT/WIDTH)
LARGE DECIDUQUS TREES
AR 12 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE Y 15m/12m 70mm CAL. W.B.
CcO 11 CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS HACKBERRY Y 12m/18m 70mm CAL. W.B.
QM 4 QUERCUS MACROCARPA BUR OAK Y 18m/24m 70mm CAL. W.B.
UA 6_ ULMUS AMERICANA "JEFFERSON' AMERICAN ELM Y 18m/24m 70mm CAL. W.B.
38
MEDIUM/MULTI-STEM DECIDUQUS TREES
AC 9 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SERVICEBERRY Y 8m/10m 70mm CAL. W.B.
AL 13 ALNUS RUGOSA (MS) SPECKLED ALDER Y 8m/10m 70mm CAL. W.B.
BP 4 BETULA POPULIFOLIA (MS) GREY BIRCH Y ém/12m 70mm CAL. W.B.
CR 5 CRATAEGUS CRUS-GALLI VAR. INERMIS THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN N 5m/5m 70mm CAL. W.B.
SD 2_ SORBUS DECORA (MS) SHOWY MOUNTAIN ASH Y 10m/8m 70mm CAL. W.B.
28
CONIFEROUS TREES
PS l PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE Y 15m/24m 70mm CAL. W.B.
1
DECIDUOUS SHRUB
Am 38 ARONIA MELANOCARPA BLACK CHOKEBERRY Y 1.25m/1m 5 GAL. POT.
Ca 2 CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA PAGODA DOGWOOD Y 5m/8m 5 GAL. POT.
Cs 134 CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI' KELSEY RED-OSIER DOGWOOD N 2m/2.5m 5 GAL. POT.
Cc 12 CORYLUS CORNUTA BEAKED HAZEL Y 4.5m/4.5m 5 GAL. POT.
Po 30 PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS '"MONLQO' DIABOLO NINEBARK N 2m/1.5m 5 GAL. POT.
Sa 12 SALIX CANDIDA SAGE-LEAVED WILLOW Y 2m/3m 5 GAL. POT.
Sc 11 SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS ELDERBERRY Y 3m/2.5m 5 GAL. POT.
Sy 33 SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS SNOWBERRY Y 1.5m/1.25m 5 GAL. POT.
Vit & VIRBURNUM TRILOBUM 'COMPACTUM' DWARF HIGHBUSH CRANBERRY N 1.5m/1.5m 5 GAL. POT.
280
CONIFEROUS SHRUB
Ab 36 ABIES BALSAMEA 'NANA' DWARF BALSAM FIR N 0.6m/Tm 40cm 3 GAL.
Js 45 JUNIPERUS SABINA CALGARY CARPET' CALGARY CARPER JUNIPER N 0.6m/1.25m 40cm 3 GAL.
Tm 7 TAXUS X MEDIA "HICKSII' HICK'S YEW Y 3m/1.25m 40cm 3 GAL.
Tx i TAXUS CANADENSIS CANADIAN YEW Y 0.6m/1m 40cm 3 GAL.
155

N—

AC

GRASS/PERENNIALS/FERNS/VINES

pq 18 PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA

MIX A - WHITE GROUP

ac 115 ASARUM CANADENSE

is 115 IRIS SIBIRICA '"WHITE SWIRL'

Is 115 LIATRIS SPICATA 'FLORISTAN WEISS'
pt 115 PTEVIDIUM AQUILINUM

MIX B - YELLOW GROUP

ep 192 ECHINACEA PURPUREA 'NOW CHEESIER'
hh 192 HEMEROCALLIS 'HAAPY RETURNS'

rh 192 RUDBECKIA HIRTA

sn 192 SORGHASTRUM NUTANS

MIX C - RED GROUP

hr 61 HELENIUM 'RUBY TUESDAY'

hr 61 HMEROCALLIS 'RUBY STELLA'

Ip 62 LILIUM PHILADELPHIUM

pp 62 PANICUM VIRGATUM 'PRARIE FIRE'
MIX D - BLUE GROUP

iv 43 IRIS VERSICOLOR

cq 42 CAMASSIA QUAMASH 'BLUE MELODY'
ap 42 GERANIUM PSILOSTEMON 'ROZANNE'
pv 42 PANICUM VIRGATUM 'HEAVY METAL'

MIX E - PURPLE GROUP

an 32 ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE 'PURPLE DOME'
ec 32 ECHINACEA PURPUREA

ss 48 SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM

af 30 AGASTACHE FOENICULUM

ea 30 EPILOBIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM

mf 30 MONARDA FISTULOSA

VIRGINIA CREEPER

WILD GINGER

SIBERIAN IRIS "WHITE SWIRL'
FLORISTAN WHITE BLAZING STAR
BRAKEN FERN

NOW CHEESIER CONEFLOWER
HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY
BLACK-EYED SUSAN

INDIAN GRASS

RUBY TUESDAY HELENIUM
RUBY STELLA DAYLILY
WOOD LILY

PRAIRIE FIRE SWITCH GRASS

BLUE FLAG IRIS

BLUE MELODY CAMASSIA
ROZANNE GERANIUM

HEAVY METAL SWITCH GRASS

PURPLE DOME ASTER
PURPLE CONEFLOWER
LITTLE BLUESTEM

ANISE HYSSOP
FIREWEED

WILD BERGEMOT

*CULTIVARS OF NATIVE SPECIES MAY BE SPECIFIED DEPENDING ON LANDSCAPE VALUE.
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30m/20m

30cm/50cm
80cm/75cm
35cm/45cm
60cm/80cm

55cm/60cm
45cm/50cm
70cm/60cm
220cm/60cm

60cm/45cm
55cm/60cm
120m/80cm
150cm/80cm

90cm/75cm
50cm/50cm
50cm/60cm
120cm/80cm

50cm/60cm
120cm/60cm
125cm/70cm
125cm/90cm
150cm/100cm
110cm/90cm

1 GAL.

1 GAL.
1 GAL.
1 GAL.
1 GAL.

1 GAL.
1 GAL.
1 GAL.
1 GAL.

1 GAL.
1 GAL.
1 GAL.
1 GAL.

1 GAL.

BULB.

1 GAL.
1 GAL.

1 GAL.
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1 GAL.

POT.

POT.
POT.
POT.
POT.

POT.
POT.
POT.
POT.

POT.
POT.
POT.
POT.

POT.

POT.
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Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any
discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding. All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work. This
drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the
Landscape Architect.
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Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any
discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding. All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work. This
drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the
Landscape Architect.
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1800 CLEAR STEM

L 1800

NOTES:

st YL

MoN

REMOVE STAKES AND RODENT GUARD AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL

TAKEOVER, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION

REMOVE TREE WRAP AFTER PLANTING
CALIPER TO BE MEASURED AT THE BASE OF TREE AT ROOT BALL.

DECIDUOUS TREE

REMOVE DAMAGED OR
OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES, FOLLOW

THE MOST RECENT CANADIAN NURSERY
& TRADES ASSOCIATION PRACTICE. DO
NOT PRUNE LEADER.

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL USING 1
TWO (2) STAKES 2400mm (MIN) LONG.
SECURE AROUND TRUNK AND MAIN
BRANCHES WITH NO.12 GALVANIZED WIRE
ENCASED IN
12mm DIAMETER RUBBER HOSE, ALLOWING
SLACK IN GALVANIZED WIRE.

GUY WIRES SHOULD BE WOUND TIGHTLY -
THERE MUST BE NO PROTRUDING WIRE
WHICH MAY CREATE A HAZARD.

USE THREE (3) STAKES FOR TREES 3m IN
HEIGHT OR LARGER. LARGER TREES MAY BE
GUYED RATHER THAN STAKED, AS DIRECTED
BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

APPLY 450mm MINIMUM FLEXIBLE
PLASTIC RODENT COLLAR
ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET 100mm
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
75mm SHREDDED MULCH AS
PER SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCT 100mm SAUCER AROUND
TREE BASE

FINISH GRADE

SCARIFY SURFACE OF SUBGRADE
PRIOR TO PLANTING
CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE
BASKET FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL
WITHOUT DISTURBING ROOTS
TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLY COMPACT AND

WATER WELL TO ELIMINATE AIR POCKETS
AND PREVENT SETTLEMENT

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

1/3

2/3

1800

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT
BALL USING TWO (2) STAKES
2400mm (MIN) LONG. SECURE
AROUND TRUNK AND MAIN
BRANCHES WITH NO.12
GALVANIZED WIRE ENCASED IN
12 MM DIAMETER RUBBER HOSE,
ALLOWING SLACK IN
GALVANIZED WIRE.

USE THREE (3) STAKES FOR TREES
2m IN HEIGHT OR LARGER.

REMOVE DAMAGED OR
OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES,
FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT
CANADIAN NURSERY & TRADES
ASSOCIATION PRACTICE. DO NOT
PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE ONLY
WHEN TREE IS DORMANT.

ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET 100mm
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

75mm SHREDDED MULCH AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

/
/

. CONSTRUCT 100mm SAUCER
AROUND TREE BASE

WS <
=l S L = !_FINISH GRADE
T FE:H TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLYCOMPACT
5 @ SRS J& AND WATER WELL TO ELIMINATE
w2 L [T ARTTIN I
El > SRR ST =
£ 'f‘t"’s""“&""s'f = CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND
S| s T ROSCIETS = WIRE BASKET FROM TOP 1/3 OF
= 8|2 =lRL=IIIR D ROOT BALL WITHOUT DISTURBING
T T ROOTS

300

SCARIFY SURFACE OF SUBGRADE
PRIOR TO PLANTING

MIN 150mm TAMPED MOUND
OF PLANTING SOIL TO PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

MIN
NOTES:

VARIES

1. REMOVE STAKES AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL TAKEOVER UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
2. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION

CONIFEROUS TREE

2

N.T.S.

REFER TO PLAN FOR ADJACENT
SURFACE

RIGID HEAVY DUTY EDGE RESTRAINT
WITH SPIKE FIRMLY ANCHORED IN
COMPACTED BASE

i

N.T.S.

3mm JOINTS, BRUSH CLEAN
SHARP SAND INTO JOINTS
60mm - 80mm PAVER UNIT, FOR
TYPE AND PATTERN REFER TO
PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS
25mm LEVELLING BED OF
COARSE SAND

5

N

7

NOTE:

1. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHOULD APPROVE
SELECTION AND PLACEMENT OF
BOULDERS

BOULDER SIZE
0.75-1.2M

NOTES:

1.

PAVERS REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. PAVERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE

= ,O ; ,Ooééao = O SRS ooQO : o_duo Q j O < OOO%‘Q’O = i
S8 OG0 O 88T osghBE, 0, 0 TeEsT © i
O O ° O% ° 000y o .0 ° >
008 % 008 ° ° o Q(;O . ° o Oy O 2 o @) E
QD)OOO ¢, @O@ 0o e 080 O 8@%@%% 020690 °o0 OO S %:
T — o

200mm MIN. DEPTH OF GRANULAR 'A'
COMPACTED TO 100% S.P.D.

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 95% S.P.D.

[ DRI

MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS WITH TIGHT BUTT JOINTS OF APPROXIMATELY 3MM, ON A SAND ‘ ‘
BASE. SAW CUT PAVERS AS REQUIRED. USE AN APPROVED VIBRATORY COMPACTOR IN A CIRCULAR

PLACEMENT OF
BOULDER TO BE
DETERMINED ON SITE
AND APPROVED BY
LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT.

[;2 [22 FINISH

GRADE

11O 4 BURIED
IN GROUND

SUBGRADE
COMPACTED
TO 98% S.P.D.

750-1200mm GRANITE BOULDER FOR RAIN GARDEN

9

HOLE DIMENSIONS

VARIES

PATTERN.
2.  ALL DAMAGED OR CHIPPED PAVERS MUST BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S COST.
3. EXCAVATE AND REMOVE ALL TOPSOIL AND UNSTABLE MATERIALS OFF SITE. SUBGRADE TO BE GRADED
TO SIMILAR CONTOURS AS FINISH GRADE. COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 95% S.P.D. PLACE 200MM LAYER OF
GRANULAR 'A' COMPACTED TO 100% S.P.D.
4.  PLACE MAXIMUM 25MM UNCOMPACTED SAND FOR LEVELLING COURSE.
5. INSTALL PER UNITS IN THE PATTERN SPECIFIED PER MANUFACTURER'S PATTERN RECOMMENDATION AND
SPECIFICATIONS.
6. RETAIN EDGING WITH RIGID, HEAVY DUTY PAVER EDGE RESTRAINTS AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.
7. ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
LIGHT DUTY UNIT PAVING - TYPE 1,2,&3 6
N.T.S. N.T.S.
©
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I
N
~
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MOUNTING

061

Olﬁ

[ ]
AW
o \ o o o
1= \\ ‘) o o o o
o o =} o
o % o o o
o o o o
o Q o o o| |
\
R5/16 HOLE FOR 1/2" \13 X 13 SLOT FOR
CONDUIT 24V STANDARD 2400K

LED RIBBON
BL-RBN-SD-24V-2400K

WALL MOUNT LED BENCH

N.T.S.

REMOVE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES,

ASSOCIATION PRACTICE. DO NOT PRUNE LEADER

2400mm (MIN) LONG. SECURE WITH NO.12 GALVANIZED
WIRE ENCASE IN 12mm DIAMETER RUBBER HOSE,
ALLOWING SLACK IN GALVANIZED WIRE

75mm DEPTH SHREDDED MULCH. PULL BACK MULCH
FROM BASE OF SHRUBS. ENSURE THAT MULCH COVERS
ALL EXPOSED SOIL

450

MOVE POTS COMPLETELY
STOCK OR CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND

WIRE FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL

TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLY COMPACT ADD WATER TO
WELL TO ELIMINATE AIR POCKETS AND PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

SCARIFY SUBGRADE SURFACE OF

PLANTING BED PRIOR TO PLANTING

CUT AND REMOVE
BURLAP AND WIRE
BASKET FROM TOP
2/3 OF ROOT BALL

NOTES:
1. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION.
2. SHRUBS SPECIFIED BARE ROOT (B.R.) TO BE PLANTED SO THAT ROOTS ARE FULLY EXTENDED IN
PLANTING HOLE WITH SOIL MIX BACKFILLED CAREFULLY TO PREVENT ROOT DAMAGE.
3. PROVIDE 100mm HIGH EARTH SAUCER AROUND SHRUB BED.
4.  STAKES TO BE REMOVED AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL TAKEOVER UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

ORNAMENTAL PLANTING

FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT CANADIAN NURSERY & TRADES

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL USING ONE (1) STAKES

DEEPROOT
BAMBOO
BARRIER

B oPR
o x
S
) £
4l
MAX 3
il.l
‘gf !
e LR
= oo

7

P 5
| [ 1111 3

A A

A

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

450mm DEPTH MIN. TOPSOIL FOR
LANDSCAPED SWALE GROUND
COVER / GRASSES / SHRUBS SEE
APPROVED SPECIES LIST

3

N.T.S.

PLAN

/

CONCRETE BORDER TO
SUIT NON-CONCRETE
SIDEWALKS

BACK OF CURB
(REFER TO NOTE 2)

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

6mm DEEP, émm WIDE 'U'
GROVE FOR DRAINAGE AT
TWSI PANEL EDGES (TYP.)

SECTION A APPROVED TWSI

/_\//_\
S

SECTION B

émm.

NOTES:
1. TOPS OF TWSI'S (TACTILE WALKING SURFACE INDICATOR) SHALL BE ALIGNED AND LEVEL
WITH THE ADJACENT CONCRETE SURFACE AND INSTALLATION IN WET CONCRETE SHALL
BE EFFECTIVE IN PERMANENTLY SECURING THE TWSI IN PLACE ONCE DRY.
2. FOR MONOLITHIC SIDEWALKS, TWSI SHALL BE 300 TO 350mm BACK FROM THE CURB
FACE.

TWSI CURB DETAIL
N.T.S.

8

NOTES:

DECIDUOUS

TREE PLANTING

VARIES

REFER TO PLAN

VARIES

REFER TO PLAN

REFER TO
PLAN FOR
ADJACENT
SURFACE

_I%SLOPE

[ 111

A

[ ] ]
OSOS
‘

lz%z

SWALE TRENCH AND SUBDRAIN

REFER TO ENG. DWGS.

1. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR GRADING AND SITE SERVICING.

LANDSCAPED SWALE PLANTING

6" x 3" ALUMINUM
EDGING WHEN
ADJACENT TO HD
UNIT PAVING

N.T.S.

300 ,100

e

REFER TO PLAN FOR

BENCHES WITH BACK REST

= REFER TO BENCH

DETAIL

|~ LED STRIP LIGHTING \

——BENCH ANCHOR N
POINTS
R N
oo HER ———— 10M HOOKED REBAR
o< @3000/C o
S ' 15M REBAR ol 9
A @ 3000/C [
a4l 4 —- C.IP. CONCRETE SEAT
ADJACENT 1 WALL, 30 MPa, WITH
PLANT BED MEDIUM SAND BLAST FINISH
e e | REFER TO PLAN FOR SURFACE N
: 4
<. -
. . Yo
<ﬂ 4 ; ﬁ
Pa) | ) b %
100 @ PERFORATED . o —Zz>
DRAINAGE TILE WITH 19 v : | ) z g -
@ CLEAR STONE AND - 2Eg
FILTERCLOTH CONNECT ﬁ/ 293
TO CB OR SUBDRAIN . 15M DOWEL BT
" @5000/C 50
alk— <2
o 340 o 152 00
o < I h
o .
F I I A
I °
. o
L [30)
. 4 -_— <
600

CIP CONCRETE BENCH BASE

N.T.S.

—— GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

2.5-10mm) AGGREGATE

PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS

PLANTED
SWALE

(

|

1 e e |

I

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 98% S.P.D.
GRANULAR 'B' COMPACTED AS PER SPECIFICATIONS
—— GRANULAR 'A' COMPACTED TO 100% S.P.D.

—— 50mm SETTING BED ASTM NO.8 (CSA

60mm PAVER UNIT, FOR TYPE AND PATTERN REFER TO

1=
=
SUBGRADE COMPACTED
TO 98% S.P.D.
NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILES
50-200mm DIA. —

ROUND RIVER STONES
300mm x 50mm CAP——

CONNECTING P|PET

200

mEl=l=l=l=]=i

1500

175 250

600

175

200

175 250

600

175

PLANTED SWALE

H: 60 cm max

CONCRETE DECK ABOVE RAIN GARDEN

10

N.T.S.

Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any
discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding. All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work. This
drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the
Landscape Architect.

5 |lIssued for 2nd Submission June 26/19
4 | lIssued for 1st Submission Feb.01/19
3 |lIssued for Coordination Jan.31/19
2 |Issued for Coordination Jan.28/19
1 |lIssued for Coordination Jan.18/19
No. | Description Date
Revision
City Approval Stamp
N

NAK B

design strategies

100-250 BESSERER STREET, OTTAWA, ON K1N 6B3 CANADA
T 613.237.2345 F 613.237.6423 NAKDESIGNSTRATEGIES.COM

Project

BLOCK 15
WATERIDGE VILLAGE

OTTAWA, ON

Title

DETAILS
Date May 2019 Sheet
Scale N/A
Drawn ty D 1
Checked mc
Job No.  17-047 Sub 02
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RootSpace STRUCTURAL SOIL MODULES LOADED

WITH SCREENED SANDY LOAM SOIL MIX, ORGANIC
4-8% BY VOLUME.

IMIEY

—— REFER TO PLAN FOR

CONCRETE PAVING - 32MPa - 6% A.E.
EXPANSION JOINT ABUTTING OTHER
CONCRETE STRUCTURES. 150x150x6x6

150}

350

150Qmm

M12
DIN 934

GREENBLUE TREE GRATE AND GUARD -
REFER TO ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS.

120Qmm

RRARB2 RootRain ARBORVENT DUAL INLET DEEP
WATERING AND AERATION SYSTEM.

RER300 ReRoot RIBBED LINEAR BARRIER

N

-~
>

INSTALLED ABOVE RootSpace, WITH RIBS
FACING TREE.

RS1200 RootStop BARRIER LAID ON

T T e T T T

OUTER WALLS OF PIT.

FilterGrid HEAVY GRADE NON-WOVEN FILTER FABRIC WITH
REINFORCING GRID TO TOP SURFACE OF RootSpace
MATRIX, AND FOLDED TO LINE OUTER EDGE OF MATRIX
TO DEPTH OF 12 inches.

ADJACENT SURFACE WELDED WIRE MESH
100-200mm DIA. ROUND RIVER STONES
EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE MIN. 50mm DEEP
AS SPECIFIED CONCRETE
CURB
ASPHALT
PARKING LOT
%3 %&Sq%%o
O A S s i S S |
R moOOOOOo e, 5, 3
%0 o°o‘ooo oooooooOo © oooOOOOO 00 Sy 000000_9
: S EIEEEEEEE
2% s = i

GEOTEXTILE

NOTES:

1. CONCRETE TO BE 32 MPa CLASS C-2 MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF S.P. F-3510 AND PLACED IN

GRANULAR 'A" @ 100% S.P.D.

WELL COMPACTED SUBGRADE, 98% S.P.D.

ACCORDANCE WITH S.P. F-2040. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

2. GRANULAR 'A' SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF OPSS 1010.

3. APPROVED NON-WOVEN CLASS 1 GEOTEXTILE AS PER MS-22.15 WHEN WARRANTED BY SOIL
CONDITION, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

DLAZBA / PAVEMENT / PFLASTERUNG

M12 - 330
DIN 7349

CHEMICKA KOTVA M12x165
CHEMICAL ANCHOR
CHEMISCHER ANKER

BETON / CONCRETE C20/25
cca 0.09m3

150

350

RootSpace STRUCTURAL SOIL MODULES LOADED
WITH SCREENED SANDY LOAM SOIL MIX,
ORGANIC 4-8% BY VOLUME.

RS1200 RootStop BARRIER LAID ON
OUTER WALLS OF PIT.

RRARB2 RootRain ARBORVENT DUAL INLET DEEP

WATERING AND AERATION SYSTEM.

100mm COMPACTION LAYER.
OPTIONAL: DRAINAGE LAYER
(REQUIRED IF SURROUNDING SOIL IS
NOT FREE DRAINING, OR IF TREE PIT
IS HARVESTING STORMWATER)

NOTES:
INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING FOR IRRIGATION FOR SEASONAL DROUGHT SUPPORT OF TREES & SOIL

SOIL CELLS - MODULAR SUSPENDED PAVING SYSTEM

N.T.S

1100 -MIN. VZDALENOST OD ZDI
MIN. DISTANCE FROM THE WALL
MINDESABSTAND VON DER WAND

o 1o MIN.577
N —————

887

RECOMMENDED DISTANCE

750 -MIN. VZDALENOST OD ZDI
MIN. DISTANCE FROM THE WALL
MINDESABSTAND VON DER WAND

MIN. 650
OPTIM. 750

DATE: 3.9.2015  V: 04
dimmensions in mm

AREAS, 95% S.P.D. FOR CUT AREAS

STAMPED ASPHALT FINISH (INCL. THERMOPLASTIC)

- P14
RIVERSTONE IN CIP CONCRETE PRIER VRTANI 410 - EDGETYRE
2 BOHRDURCHMESSER @ All rights reserved. Protection of industrial design
N.T.S.
350
mmcite.com
HHHHHHHHHIHHHHHHHHGE;H
3 BIKE RACKS
N.T.S.
] B o
2 NCRETE CURB EDGE 0.
00mm CONC cu G WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44096
TOLL FREE: 1-800-321-7042
A PHONE: (440) 951-4300
FAX: (440) 951-2542 B
MANUFACTURING CORPORATION Wwww.ametco.com |
|1
] ] |
|| | (.
8 8 FINISH
. . 2 2-10m'C' COLLARS :m: GRADE
0 2 MINIMUM 50mm COVER et
<, < !
M M S
" n [
2 < FORM TOP 600mm OF FOOTING I
WITH 400mm DIA. SONOTUBE I
Z
: % POURED CONCRETE FOOTING = S
= P m I~ - 30MPa 400mm DIA. I o
p b o
o s
JiL 0 e [
N H
. 0 y Il
) il
™M (] m
e - £ 3
M) m :‘ 1)
LN ) y -
b U - ) 0 200
- 2\
] m 400
< 'C' COLLARS
o [U POST
mEk FOOTING
NOTES: SECTION A >
' ' < i 1. THE 2" ALUMINUM EXTRUSION CAN RUN EITHER HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY.
' H \Q i - 2. THE STANDARD SPACING OF THE 2" EXTRUTIONS IS 3" ON CENTER BUT CAN BE FROM 3" TO 6".
. T 2 ! Er 3. INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
P . m 4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE CONSIDERED TRUE AND REFLECT MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
‘ i H H (a2l 5. AMETCO'S ALUMINUM FENCING SYSTEM IS 100% MANUFACTURED IN THE UNITED STATES.
2 ! 6. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
s 7. CONTRACTOR'S NOTE: FOR PRODUCT AND COMPANY INFORMATION VISIT www.CADdetails.com/info
. REFERENCE NUMBER 048-130
= /" ALUMINUM FENCE SYSTEMS
U VENUS DESIGN ALUMINUM FENCE SYSTEM
LOUIS POULSEN - FLINDT BOLLARD (CORTEN COLOUR)
048-130
4 BOLLARD LIGHT 5 1.2m GARBAGE FENCE ENCLOSURE
N.T.S. N.T.S.
1200 100mm WHITE THERMOPASTIC 305
TRANSVERSE LINES (BOTH SIDES) H
J i 75 A O O Yy T T T T T T
. ZT Y T T 1T T 1T 1 14 5 0 O O O N
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Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any
discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding. All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work. This
drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the
Landscape Architect.
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IL CAMPO

SANDSTONE
Available only in
8x16 (7cm )
NEW FOR 2019

8"x 16" x 2%"
20cm x40cm x 7cm
NEW FOR 2019

(10cm)

by

8"x24"x 4"

(20cm x 60cm x 10cm)

GRANITE BLEND
Available only in 8x16
(7cm) & 4x12 & 8x24

Available only
4x8 (7cm )

4" x 8" x 2%"
10cm x 20cm x 7cm

DARK CHARCOAL

in

4"x12"x 4"

RUNNING BOND PATTERN

(10cm x 30cm x 10cm)

Stones & Bundling

4"x 8" 2940

Unit

Thickness | Bundle

7cm) [ 94.60

SqFt Per

Layer |Section| Stone

11.82

Per Bundle
Layers [Sections| SqFt

Soldier LnFt Per
Section| Bundle | SqFt

Sailor LnFt per

Section | Bundle

Units Per

SqFt Section|BundIe Layer |Section‘BundIe

Lbs Per

( 0.22 8 - 0.67 - 1418 0.33 - 2836 | 4.57 - 432 377 - 3,021

8"x 16" 2%" (Tcm) | 82.67 | 10.33 0.86 8 - 13 - 63.0 | 0.66 - 126.0 | 1.16 - 96 343 - 2,746

8"x 24" 4" (10cm) | 51.67 | 10.33 1.29 5 - 1.97 - 26.2 | 0.66 - 787 | 0.77 - 40 478 - 2,391

4"x 12" 4" (10cm) | 58.13 [ 11.63 0.32 B - 0.98 - 59.1 0.33 - 17721 3.10 - 180 532 - 2,659
Notes: Il Campo is sold in full bundles only on a refundable skid. All measurements are nominal. Important: A urethane rubber mat must be used to prevent

scuffing. Read the Polymeric Sand advisory on page 52.

10 JNILOCK

Contact your Unilock Territory Manager for further information.

PAVING TYPE 1 - ENTRANCE AND WELCOME MAT (10 x 20cm)

N.T.S

Internal Use Only. ILC ON

PROMENADE" PLANK PAVER

SANDSTONE
4"x12"

NEW FOR 2019

OPAL BLEND
4"x16"

8" x 24" x 4"
(20cm x 60cm

x 10cm)

STEEL GREY BLEND
4"x16"
8"x24"

4" x16" x 4"
(10cm x 40cm x 10cm)

PROMENADE"™ PLANK PAVER

ENDURACCLOR

SANDSTONE
4"x12"
NEW FOR 2019

GRANITE BLEND BLACK GRANITE OPAL BLEND STEEL GREY BLEND GRANITE BLEND BLACK GRANITE
IL CAMPO" FINISH iERileS“ FINISH 4"x16" IL CAMPO' FINISH igﬁleS" FINISH
47x12" T 8"x24" S
8"x24" 824 8"x24
a* "»i; g, ‘L .
4" x12" x 4" 8" x 24" x 4" 4" x12" x 4" 3" x 12" x 4"
(10cm x 30cm x 10cm) (20cm x 60cm x 10cm) (10cm x 40cm x 10cm) (10cm x 30cm x 10cm) (7.6cm x 30cm x 10cm)
ECO-PROMENAI ECO-PROMENADE® AVAILABLE

IN OPAL BLEND IN OPAL BLEND ONLY

8"x 24"
4"x 16"
4"x12"

Eco-Promenade
3"x 12"

Stones & Bundling

Unit

Thickness

4" (10cm)
4" (10cm)
4" (10cm)

4" (10cm)

SqFt Per

5167 | 10.33
51.67 | 10.33
5813 | 11.63

53.28 | 10.66

Bundle | Layer |Section| Stone | Layers [Sections| SqFt |Section|Bundle| SqFt |Section|Bundle| SqFt [Section|Bundle | Layer [Section|Bundle

129 5 | 1er| - | 2] o0es| - |770| 07| - | 4 | 43| - | 230 8'x 24" 4" (10cm) | 5167 | 1033 129 5 | ter | - | 2| oes| - |7sr| orr| - | 40 | 4| - |23
043 | 5 - |13t | - | 94| o033| - [1750| 232 - | 120 | 488 | - | 2440 4x16" 4" (10cm) | 5167 | 10.33 043 | 5 - | st | - | 394|033 | - [15750| 232 | - | 120 | 488 | - | 2440
032 | 5 - |oss| - |se1|o03| - [17720] 310 | - | 180 | 532 | - | 2650 4y 12" 4" (10cm) | 58.13 | 11.63 032 | 5 - |os | - |s91|o033| - [17720] 310 - | 180 | 532 | - | 265
024 | 5 - os | - [s77 |02 | - [2t6s0| 413 | - | 220 | 488 | - | 243 Eco-Promenade | 4n (10em) | 53.28 | 10.66 024 | 5 - |oe | - |s77 o025 | - [2t6s0f 413 | - [ 220 | 488 | - | 2430

Per Bundle Soldier LnFt Per Sailor LnFt per Units Per Lbs Per Unit SqFt Per Per Bundle Soldier LnFt Per Units Per Lbs Per

Thickness | Bundle | Layer |Section| Stone | Layers |Sections| SqFt [Section|Bundle | SqFt |Section|Bundle [ SqFt |Section|Bundle [ Layer |Section | Bundle

Sailor LnFt per
Stones & Bundling

3"x12"

Notes: Sold in full bundles only on a refundable skid. Important: A urethane rubber paver mat must be used to prevent scuffing. Read the Polymeric Sand
advisory on page 52. Contact your Unilock Territory Manager for further information . All measurements are nominal.

PAVING TYPE 2 - LARGE PLANK (20 x 60cm)

Notes: Sold in full bundles only on a refundable skid. Important: A urethane rubber paver mat must be used to prevent scuffing. Read the Polymeric Sand

advisory on page 52. Contact your Unilock Territory Manager for further information . All measurements are nominal.
nternal Use Only. PMD ON

nternal Use Only. PMD ON

JNILOCK 15 JNILOCK 15

PAVING TYPE 3 - SMALL PLANK (10 x 40cm)
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500 236
Dimensionnement selon les criteres d'essai de la Ville de Montréal:
Chargement d'essai: 55.6 kN (12 500 Ibs)
1 3 3 3 Surface d'application: circulaire 200 mm (8") diam.
{13 } {Wﬁ"} [z”] {z"} Pression effective: 1770 kPa (250 PSI)

Trou allongé pour

COUPE A-A [%] faciliter linstallation
1.,
gl
500 - P
3 | F Fonderie Laroche Ltée.
7ﬁ, w TITRE: )
Ly WIS ] Grille d'arbre "A"
{'W } 102 .
43 DETAIL D MATERIAU o OF PLAN oA
COUPE C-C ECHELLE1:5 Fonte ductile Juillet 2014
masse: 300 bs 136 Kg ECHELLE:1:10 FEUILLE 1 SUR 1 Revision 2.0
TREE GRATE
N.T.S
24" 4/ SPECIFICATIONS

WA\

Plan

TYP. %" OPENINGS
AT TOP OF GRATE N\

4" THICK
AT EDGE

o

Lt

M

7))
(il

Section A-A'

[-/+].81

155" THICK
/// ~ INTERIOR RIBS

- Material will be high quality 100% recycled
grey iron; ASTM A48 class 35b or better;
hardness 170-223 brinnell (unless specified
otherwise; see below).

Material:

© Grey iron ASTM A48 (standard)

© Aluminum, ASTM B26

= Ductile iron, (required for all load
ratings higher than pedestrian)
ASTM AS36 class 65-45-12.

- Nickel bronze (ASTM B30)

© Bronze (ASTM B26)

- Finish will be natural patina of raw iron
(unless specified otherwise; see below).

Finish:

© Raw (standard)
© Rust conditioner
© Polyester Powder Coat*
o Liquid Coat (wet paint)*
Color:
*Please specify standard UA color
or mfr. name and color code.
© Brush (bronze/nickel/aluminum only)
o Polish (bronze/nickel/aluminum only)
© Galvanized (grey iron and ductile
iron only)
© Other:

- Dimensions are nominal.

Notes

1) Grate is %" thick at edge.

2) No openings greater than %", in conformance
with ADA Accessibility Guidelines.

3) By defaul, the last grate in a trench drain will
be sheared to meet a drain length specified
at the time of order. Altemately, the trench
drain length may be adjusted to the nearest
whole grate (tolerances in the grate size
WILL compound across the overall run).
Please provide instructions in the comments
section below.

4) 105 sq. in. open area per grate.

5) Grate weighs 63.5 Ibs.

Comments:

Trench Grate
18" x 24" Title Wave

Page 1 of 1 Date: 4/16/12
WUREBAN
RCCESSORIES
Founded 1972

465 E. FIFTEENTH ST. sales@urbanaccessories.con

TACOMA, WA 98421 www.urbanaccessories.com

(877) 487-0488

24%" [+
245" [+/]
Wi
FLAT BAR SPACER \
REBAR J
g
&
2
2
=
£
f— 1
2
Z
g
3
F3
g
g
(s}
AL JA

TYPICAL SEGMENTS OF 9' OR LESS

Plan

GRATE

SPECIFY IF CRITICAL.

ANGLE STOCK
PERIMETER FRAME

PAVER
FRAME HEIGHT VARIES W/
PER GRATE THICKNESS, > - SETTINGBED
v

CONT. FLAT BAR

TYP. #3REBAR — | </

EMBEDMENT ANCHOR
6" TYP. OVERALL LENGTH

-~ CONCRETE ]‘
-, SUB-SLAB
6" MIN.
T~ a5

|

Detail Elevation A-A

ANGLE STOCK —__

PERIMETER FRAME,
SIZED TO COORDINATE
WITH GRATE THICKNESS.

TYP. %6" x 2"
CONT. FLAT BAR

<,

Elevation A-A

\— #3 REBAR EMBEDMENT ANCHOR,
EQUAL SPACING
NOT TO EXCEED 18" O.C. TYP.

Isometric

SPECIFICATIONS

- Frames are constructed of mild steel ASTM
A36 (unless specified otherwise; see below).
Material:
o Mild Steel ASTM A36 (standard)
o Stainless Steel grade 304L
o Architectural Bronze, ASTM B455
o Structural Aluminum, ASTM B221

- Finish will be natural patina of raw steel
(unless specified otherwise; see below).

Finish:

o Raw (standard)

o Polyester Powder Coat*

o Liquid Coat (wet paint)*
Color:
*Please specify standard UA color
or mfr. name and color code.

o Galvanized

o Other:

- Frame is load rated for pedestrian traffic only

(unless specified otherwise; see below).
Load Classifications:
 Pedestrian (standard)

o Light Vehicular

 H20/HS20
(Additional steel support may be
added for optional load classes.
Please contact UA for revised cut
sheet, as necessary.)

- Typical 1/8" horizontal gap between grate
and frame. Al visible welds to be ground
smooth on outside edges. Frames will be
true to square or diameter. Top of grate
flush with grade of surrounding topping
material (paver, concrete slab, etc.).

- Dimensions are nominal.

Comments:

Trench Grate Frame

24" Wide Type "P"
Pedestrian Duty

Page: 1 of 1 Date: 5/22/12

HREBARN
RCCESSORIES
Founded 1972
1465 E. FIFTEENTH ST. sales@urbanaccessories.com|

TACOMA, WA 98421 www.urbanaccessories.com
(877) 487-0488

TRENCH GRATE

N.T.S

N.T.S

3

N.T.S

I Soiecrion

Mega-Melville®*60

Slabs

.,.. Pedestrian - Designed to withstand pedestrian traffic

Mega-Melville® 60 Slabs Colours Typical row
Dimensions (mm) Dimensions (in) Codes Colours
60x 570 x 950 23/8x227/16x37 3/8 PRESTIGE COLOURS
’ Weight/unit 75kg 164 Ibs 12053566 Range Amber Beige
Area/unit 054m ? 5.83ft * 12052360 Rockland Black
Area/layer 1.08m * 11.66ft 2 12052362 Range Scandina Grey
Area/cube 11.88m > 11Rows  12826ft * 12052363 Range Margaux Beige
Qty/cube 22 units 22 units STANDARD COLOURS
Weight/cube 1674 kg 3690 Ibs 12053565 Range Shaded Grey
12050262 Range Habano Brown
12052361 Range Savannah Beige
12052366 Range Newport Grey

Laying Patterns

Can be double stacked.

= I

—

LINEAR PATTERN

[ERRINGBONE PATTERN

MODULAR PATTERN
83 % MELVILLE 60
17 % MEGA-MELVILLE 60

PAVING TYPE 4 - PATIO SLABS AND STEPPING STONES

4

N.T.S

7

>

7

\¥ \
m

/
2\
X

/
{/

\‘,:[

PERGOLA

1:50

Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any
discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding. All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work. This
drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the

Landscape Architect.

LEGEND

PLANTING

PROPERTY LINE
DROP CURB

1.2m HT. GARBAGE
ENCLOSURE FENCE

TN

.

3

7

L\/\_,,l\’*/

Ay

SURFACING

DECIDUOUS STREET TREE

CONIFEROUS TREE

STREET TREE (N.L.C)

MULTI-STEM TREE/SHRUB

SILVA CELLS

RAIN GARDEN

PAVING TYPE 1 - ENTRANCE AND
WELCOME MAT 10 x 20cm

PAVING TYPE 2 - LARGE PLANK
PROMENADE 20 x 60cm

PAVING TYPE 3 - SMALL PLANK
PROMENADE 10 x 40cm

PAVING TYPE 4 - PATIO SLABS
AND STEPPING STONES

CROSS WALK-STAMPED ASPHALT

DRIVEWAY (BY OTHERS)

WALKWAY GRATE
@, -, O
02694 TWSI
AMENITIES
% BENCH

EE=E
NRRRRN

*
aed
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DETAIL PLAN A

Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any
discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding. All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work. This
drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the
Landscape Architect.
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DETAIL PLAN B
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1:60

—— o E— PROPERTY LINE
DROP CURB
—_— 1.2m HT. GARBAGE
ENCLOSURE FENCE
PLANTING
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. 3 DECIDUOUS STREET TREE
3
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CONIFEROUS TREE

©

&
—
—

MULTI-STEM TREE/SHRUB
ORNAMENTAL SHRUB

SOD

SHRUB PLANTING BED

022500000000020 PERENNIALS - WHITE GROUP

lps2222222222227]

L ]

PERENNIALS - YELLOW GROUP

PERENNIALS - RED GROUP

PERENNIALS - BLUE GROUP

PERENNIALS - PURPLE GROUP

SURFACING
I:l PAVING TYPE 1 - ENTRANCE AND
WELCOME MAT 10 x 20cm
@ PAVING TYPE 2 - LARGE PLANK
PROMENADE 20 x 60cm

PAVING TYPE 3 - SMALL PLANK
PROMENADE 10 x 40cm

PAVING TYPE 4 - PATIO SLABS

AND STEPPING STONES
oI00 WS
Q.0 _O
AMENITIES

% BACKLESS BENCH

IlIIIII BIKE RACK
[} ENTRY FEATURE
ART FEATURE
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PLANT LIST
KEY _QTY.  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME MATURE SIZE CONDITION
(HEIGHT/WIDTH)
LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES
AR 12 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE Y 15m/12m 70mm CAL. W.B. GRASS/PERENNIALS/FERNS/VINES
co 1 CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS HACKBERRY Y 12m/18m 70mm CAL. W.B. pg 18 PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA VIRGINIA CREEPER 30m/20m 1 GAL. POT.
QM 4 QUERCUS MACROCARPA BUR OAK Y 18m/24m 70mm CAL. W.B.
UA 6 ULMUS AMERICANA "JEFFERSON' AMERICAN ELM Y 18m/24m 70mm CAL. W.B. MIX A - WHITE GROUP
38 ac 115 ASARUM CANADENSE WILD GINGER Y 30cm/50cm 1 GAL. POT.
is 15 IRIS SIBIRICA 'WHITE SWIRL' SIBERIAN IRIS 'WHITE SWIRL' N 80cm/75cm 1 GAL. POT.
MEDIUM/MULTI-STEM DECIDUOUS TREES Is 15 LIATRIS SPICATA 'FLORISTAN WEISS' FLORISTAN WHITE BLAZING STAR N 35cm/45cm 1 GAL. POT.
AC 9 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SERVICEBERRY Y 8m/10m 70mm CAL. W.B. pt 115 PTEVIDIUM AQUILINUM BRAKEN FERN Y 60cm/80cm 1 GAL. POT.
AL 13 ALNUS RUGOSA (MS) SPECKLED ALDER Y 8m/10m 70mm CAL. W.B.
BP 4 BETULA POPULIFOLIA (MS) GREY BIRCH Y 6m/12m 70mm CAL. W.B. MIX B - YELLOW GROUP
CR 5 CRATAEGUS CRUS-GALLI VAR. INERMIS THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN N 5m/5m 70mm CAL. W.B. ep 192 ECHINACEA PURPUREA 'NOW CHEESIER' NOW CHEESIER CONEFLOWER N 55cm/60cm 1 GAL. POT.
O 2 SORBUS DECORA (MS) SHOWY MOUNTAIN ASH Y 10m/8m 70mm CAL. W B. hh 192 HEMEROCALLIS 'HAAPY RETURNS' HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY N 45cm/50cm 1 GAL. POT.
28 rh 192 RUDBECKIA HIRTA BLACK-EYED SUSAN Y 70cm/60cm 1 GAL. POT.
sn 192 SORGHASTRUM NUTANS INDIAN GRASS Y 220cm/é0cm 1 GAL. POT.
CONIFEROUS TREES
PS [ PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 15m/24m 70mm CAL. W.B. MIX C - RED GROUP
T hr 61 HELENIUM 'RUBY TUESDAY' RUBY TUESDAY HELENIUM N 60cm/45cm 1 GAL. POT.
hr 61 HMEROCALLIS 'RUBY STELLA' RUBY STELLA DAYLILY N 55cm/60cm 1 GAL. POT.
DECIDUOUS SHRUB Ip 62 LILIUM PHILADELPHIUM WOOD LILY Y 120m/80cm 1 GAL. POT.
Am 38 ARONIA MELANOCARPA BLACK CHOKEBERRY Y 1.25m/1m 5 GAL. POT. pp 62 PANICUM VIRGATUM 'PRARIE FIRE' PRAIRIE FIRE SWITCH GRASS N 150cm/80cm 1 GAL. POT.
Ca 2 CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA PAGODA DOGWOOD Y 5m/8m 5 GAL. POT.
Cs 134 CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI KELSEY RED-OSIER DOGWOOD N 2m/2.5m 5 GAL. POT. MIX D - BLUE GROUP
Cc 12 CORYLUS CORNUTA BEAKED HAZEL Y 4.5m/4.5m 5 GAL. POT. iv 43 IRIS VERSICOLOR BLUE FLAG IRIS Y 90cm/75cm 1 GAL. POT.
Po 30 PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'MONLO' DIABOLO NINEBARK N 2m/1.5m 5 GAL. POT. cq 42 CAMASSIA QUAMASH 'BLUE MELODY" BLUE MELODY CAMASSIA N 50cm/50cm BULB.
Sa 12 SALIX CANDIDA SAGE-LEAVED WILLOW Y 2m/3m 5 GAL. POT. gp 42 GERANIUM PSILOSTEMON 'ROZANNE' ROZANNE GERANIUM N 50cm/60cm 1 GAL. POT.
Sc 1 SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS ELDERBERRY Y 3m/2.5m 5 GAL. POT. pv 42 PANICUM VIRGATUM 'HEAVY METAL' HEAVY METAL SWITCH GRASS N 120cm/80cm 1 GAL. POT.
Sy 33 SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS SNOWBERRY Y 1.5m/1.25m 5 GAL. POT.
% 28 VIRBURNUM TRILOBUM 'COMPACTUM' DWARF HIGHBUSH CRANBERRY N 1.5m/1.5m 5 GAL. POT. MIX E - PURPLE GROUP
280 an 32 ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE 'PURPLE DOME' PURPLE DOME ASTER N 50cm/60cm 1 GAL. POT.
ec 32 ECHINACEA PURPUREA PURPLE CONEFLOWER Y 120cm/é0cm 1 GAL. POT.
CONIFEROUS SHRUB ss 48 SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM Y 125cm/70cm 1 GAL. POT.
Ab 36 ABIES BALSAMEA 'NANA' DWARF BALSAM FIR N 0.6m/1m 40cm 3 GAL. af 30 AGASTACHE FOENICULUM ANISE HYSSOP Y 125cm/90cm 1 GAL. POT.
Js 45 JUNIPERUS SABINA CALGARY CARPET' CALGARY CARPER JUNIPER N 0.6m/1.25m 40cm 3 GAL. ea 30 EPILOBIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM FIREWEED Y 150cm/100cm 1 GAL. POT.
Tm 7 TAXUS X MEDIA "HICKSII' HICK'S YEW Y 3m/1.25m 40cm 3 GAL. mf 30 MONARDA FISTULOSA WILD BERGEMOT Y 110cm/90cm 1 GAL. POT.
Tx 55 TAXUS CANADENSIS CANADIAN YEW Y 0.6m/1m 40cm 3 GAL.
155 *CULTIVARS OF NATIVE SPECIES MAY BE SPECIFIED DEPENDING ON LANDSCAPE VALUE.
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